
Albany State (8-20, 5-1 SIAC) -vs- LeMoyne-Owen (1-8, 1-3 SIAC)
3/16/2019 at Jasper, AL (Memorial Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: L. Lowery (4-10)
Loss: Destiny Whitmore (0-0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5 CST   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 65   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Albany State 0 0 1 2 0 3 2 8 15 3
LeMoyne-Owen 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 4 7 3

Albany State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Harris 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
A. Terry lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 3
L. Tucker ss 4 0 3 3 0 0 0
G. Seay rf 4 1 1 2 1 0 3
L. Lowery p 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
R. Blanton c 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
J. Stewart 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
J. Norman 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
K. Evans cf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Totals 36 8 15 8 3 1 11

2B: L. Tucker (1); G. Seay (1)
SF: L. Tucker (1)
E: R. Blanton (1); J. Stewart (1); J. Norman (1)

LeMoyne-Owen 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dominique McAdory rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Bianca Duckett 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Natiasha Kent cf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Freneisha Harris 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Tykeria Grissom 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Amira King c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jasmyne Long ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Destiny Whitmore p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Maya Turner lf 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 7 2 1 4 6

2B: Natiasha Kent (1)
SB: Maya Turner (1)
E: Freneisha Harris (1); Jasmyne Long (1); Maya Turner (1)

Albany State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. Lowery (W, 4-10) 7.0 7 4 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 30 31 8 9 –
Totals 7 4 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 30 31 8 9

LeMoyne-Owen IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Destiny Whitmore (L, 0-0) 7.0 15 8 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 36 40 11 8 –
Totals 15 8 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 36 40 11 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Albany State - Top of 1st ALB LOC
M. Harris grounded out to p. 0 0
A. Terry grounded out to 2b. 0 0
L. Tucker singled up the middle. 0 0
G. Seay flied out to lf. 0 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 1st ALB LOC
McAdory, D. struck out swinging. 0 0
Duckett, B. out at first 3b to 2b, bunt. 0 0
Kent, N. popped up to 2b. 0 0

Albany State - Top of 2nd ALB LOC
L. Lowery singled. 0 0
R. Blanton popped up to p. 0 0
J. Stewart reached on a fielder's choice; L. Lowery out at second ss unassisted. 0 0
J. Norman struck out looking. 0 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 2nd ALB LOC
Harris, F. fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Grissom, T. grounded out to 2b. 0 0
King, A. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Albany State - Top of 3rd ALB LOC
K. Evans grounded out to p, bunt. 0 0
M. Harris singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf, advanced to third on the throw. 0 0
A. Terry popped up to 2b. 0 0
L. Tucker doubled, out at third lf to ss to 3b, RBI; M. Harris scored. 1 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 3rd ALB LOC
Long, J. struck out swinging. 1 0
Whitmore, D. fouled out to ss. 1 0
Turner, M. reached on a fielding error by 3b. 1 0
Turner, M. stole second. 1 0
McAdory, D. singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by c; Turner, M. scored, unearned. 1 1
Duckett, B. flied out to cf. 1 1

Albany State - Top of 4th ALB LOC
G. Seay walked. 1 1
L. Lowery singled to left field; G. Seay advanced to second. 1 1
R. Blanton singled up the middle, RBI; L. Lowery advanced to second; G. Seay scored. 2 1
J. Stewart flied out to lf. 2 1
J. Norman singled; R. Blanton advanced to second; L. Lowery advanced to third. 2 1
K. Evans walked, RBI; J. Norman advanced to second; R. Blanton advanced to third; L. Lowery. 3 1
M. Harris popped up to 2b. 3 1
A. Terry grounded out to 2b. 3 1

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 4th ALB LOC
Kent, N. doubled to center field. 3 1
Harris, F. grounded out to 2b; Kent, N. advanced to third. 3 1
Grissom, T. struck out looking. 3 1



King, A. reached on a fielding error by 1b; Kent, N. scored, unearned. 3 2
Long, J. grounded out to p. 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Albany State - Top of 5th ALB LOC
L. Tucker singled to left field. 3 2
G. Seay flied out to cf. 3 2
L. Lowery flied out to cf. 3 2
R. Blanton singled to center field; L. Tucker advanced to second. 3 2
J. Stewart reached on a fielder's choice; R. Blanton advanced to second; L. Tucker out at third 3b
unassisted. 3 2

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 5th ALB LOC
Whitmore, D. singled through the left side. 3 2
Turner, M. popped up to 2b. 3 2
McAdory, D. popped up to c, bunt. 3 2
Duckett, B. struck out swinging. 3 2

Albany State - Top of 6th ALB LOC
J. Norman singled up the middle. 3 2
K. Evans singled to first base; J. Norman advanced to second. 3 2
M. Harris flied out to cf. 3 2
A. Terry singled to pitcher, bunt; K. Evans advanced to second; J. Norman advanced to third. 3 2
L. Tucker flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; A. Terry advanced to second; K. Evans advanced to third; J. Norman
scored. 4 2
G. Seay doubled to left field, 2 RBI; A. Terry scored; K. Evans scored. 6 2
L. Lowery walked. 6 2
R. Blanton flied out to lf. 6 2

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 6th ALB LOC
Kent, N. singled to right center. 6 2
Harris, F. grounded out to ss; Kent, N. advanced to second. 6 2
Grissom, T. grounded out to 3b; Kent, N. advanced to third. 6 2
King, A. singled, RBI; Kent, N. scored. 6 3
Long, J. popped up to 2b. 6 3

Albany State - Top of 7th ALB LOC
J. Stewart singled up the middle. 6 3
J. Norman reached on a fielding error by 3b; J. Stewart advanced to second. 6 3
K. Evans singled; J. Norman advanced to second; J. Stewart advanced to third. 6 3
M. Harris flied out to rf; K. Evans no advance; J. Norman no advance; J. Stewart no advance. 6 3
A. Terry reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; K. Evans advanced to second; J. Norman out at third ss to 3b; J.
Stewart scored, unearned. 7 3
L. Tucker reached on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; A. Terry advanced to
third; K. Evans scored, unearned. 8 3
G. Seay grounded out to 3b. 8 3

LeMoyne-Owen - Bottom of 7th ALB LOC
Whitmore, D. fouled out to 3b. 8 3
Turner, M. singled to right center. 8 3
McAdory, D. walked; Turner, M. advanced to second. 8 3
Duckett, B. singled to second base; McAdory, D. advanced to second; Turner, M. advanced to third. 8 3
Kent, N. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Duckett, B. advanced to second; McAdory, D. out at second ss
unassisted; Turner, M. scored. 8 4
Harris, F. grounded out to 2b. 8 4



 
 


